THE DESERET WEEKLY.

287

Recelpis—
Liquor JiGense . owveseennnn e $ 17,650 00
Sewerage.......... 7 2l4yg mo
City taxes, 1802...... o 2219 98
Merchants' license.... " 2148 03
Merchants’ license............ t. 2050 B)
Watermaln extension tax.... . 2,005 63
Sewer taAX....-- s 1817 42
KFines ..o - 1,518 60
Eprinkling tax- 728 B5
aving district 378 55
Dog 1ax..- 276 b
Bidewalk tax.. 256 96
Tax sales.... 253 3
Water rales 232 12
Waterwork 177 90
Cemetery 135 00
Rent. . 12? g‘:
P ] I P
gltrbring and guttering.......... 23 BY
L) a1 1Y P $24.327 18
ishureements—
WBwlr)wm-ks ............................ $17,629 b8
8treet department.. cerwanes 0,280 B5
Hewyerage. ... verem. B,528 82
Police department. . 4691 B0
Salary.--:-- SETCEE 4,591 62
Bireet Lighiing.. 3034 85
Fira departmenb. ..., -- 3,026 18

Engineerlbg depal'tmen't'.
Health department..........
General eXpenae .. ..c.a...n
North Tempie street aqueduct.,

terMABLET - oo nn ann an 1,123 84
(‘;wi'{’} and county building. 1,017 ib
Sidewatks. o oo e 929 &
Printing and advertisng T46 61
Prison xXpenpe......... 692 53

Crematory.--- &24 68
Crosawalks. ... 619 44
Aggesgor and ¢o 306 10
Coal inspectors. . .«x-.. 281 5O
Mavor’'s contingent fu 269 50
Liberty Park......- i
ComELerY . v e 1 5
Claims #and damages 200 00
B 7 S R CRLLEL I 172 50
GBB . wmmirenmemzn st e 187 0
Speejal taX axpense ... 125 €
Parley Creek canal..... 100 00
Farpiiure andfixtores... B 00
HoBPItAl. v - .esrar =n 59 93
Reeorder’s oflice. gg 208
ﬁ::;i{sor and collector, water rale
oﬂice......&... e Eva AL m e #} gog
Estray poubd - .oooiannnain
Trens‘t,u?er’s ofice.. 2 00
Legal eXpense ... «----.... 5 0y
LOLAY o cvurs e e v 18 cameenne s s ma b 58,063 75
tury Jon. $312,704 18
Ralance in the treasnry Jan. 1st.......$312,704
‘Addittonal rCCCIPtA . e vpe . 20327 18
TOLA 4eeerrmemrem s mmmnes $337,001 36
Deduct disbursements....... $ /8,088 75
Brlanee in tredsury Jan. 3lst.......... 279,027 61

I hereby certify that the ubove state-
ment is coriect,  A. W. RAYBOULD,
City Auditor.
Commitiee on finance.
SANITARY PRECAUTION.
Wantland offered the following:

Whereas, It is of vital importance to
the people of the Pacific Coast and inter-
mountain regions that vigorous quaran-
tipe and sanitary Mmaeasures shaill be es-
tablished and eniforeed during 1893.

Resolved, That Salt Lake City hereby
tnvites the municipal authorities of the
pities baviog & population of 10.000 or
more on the Pacific Coast and inter-
mountain region, to join this city ina
convention to be composed of the health
officers ot said cities, 1o be held ip Salt
Lake Clty during the month of April or

May.

Rgaolved, That the Chamhor of Com-
merce and Business Men’s Association
are hereby requested to appoint a special
commIlites t0 act with the mayor or presi-
dent of the Council, sanitary committee,
health commissioner and board of health,
a4 B general commitiee of arrangements,
to havo full power toissue invitations
und arrange the details for tho conven-
tion. )

_ Wantland eaid jo support of the
resclutlon that the adoption of it would
advertise the city greatly.

Moran replied that he was opposed
to making nn advertislng burvau of the
City Council.

Rich pald he was in favor of dolng
whatever be could to bring people here
and advance the city from & eanitary
or auy other standpoint.

Thechair stated that while on what
had recent]y been termed the ‘‘Ju ket
ing tour’® he had given a great ueal of
attention to sanitary matters. In re-
gard to sapitary rules and quarantine
regulations the cities were genersally
in a deplorable conditlor. Ban Fian-
eisco, of course, was ‘‘petter off’* in
this respect than any other. It would
te a very good I1dea to take steps to
prevent, or rathur to prepare (o me:t
the cholera scourye 1o case its ravages
should reach here next summer.
Adopted uuanimously.

COAL SCALES.

A report of ;the committee on mar-
kets on the erectlon of various coal
scales, as publishe in theee columns
pearly a month ago wae, on motion of
Hardy, iaid on the table until Tuesday
night next,

MAJORITY AND MINGRITY REPORTS.

Lawson, Horn ang Heise reported
fuvolably on the bill for $13.85 of P.
A. Madsen, for preparlng anual report
of sewer department,

Hardy filed & mlnority report say-
ing if such a method ghould be pursued
it would be c¢ndless. Laid on the
table until Tuesday night next.

AGAINST WONDERLAND.

A commuuication was recelved from
the city altorney in relation to the pe-
tition of the Wounderland Amusement
company ssking that they be sliowed
to give entertainments on Sunday.
He wuas under the impression that it
would be a misdiemeapor upder the
slatutes to Reep obun x8 puggesied in
lhe petition and the council could not
grant to apy persou the right to vio-
iate a criminal statute. ‘T'he revised
oruinances also prohibited the kesping
of such places open on Bunday, and
the attorney thought if the request of
the company was granted the ofdi-
nauce would first have te be repealed.
Filed for future reference.

TilE CURFEW LAW.

The city atterney submitted an or-
dinance making it unlawful for obil-
dren under —— jears of age from
being on the streets or publlc places of
the oity at unreasonable hours without
proper permisslon. 1t provides that it
shal) be unlaw{ul between the hours o1
9 ¢’giuvck 1D the evening and 5 o’clock
in the morning for any child under
——— years of age to be upon 8ay of
the streets of the public places of this
olty, unless in the care of some adaltl

relative or authorized custodian, or}

when provided with a writien permit
from the parente, guardian, or other
peraon having such child, or; from the
chief of golice; which permit shall be
exhibited to any nolice officer of said
city who way, between the hours
heiein prescribed, demand the same.
The measure aleo provides that it
shall be the Juty of the city marashal o1
anid oity, or some ove authorized by
him, to ring the bell at the city hall at
the hourof 9 p.m.nightly. Auny chllu
upd«r the years of age violating
the provisions of the ordinance shall
be deemed guiity of a misdereanor,
and upobn conviction thereof shall be
ilable to & fine for the Arst offense in
the sum of $1 or imprisonment for one

day, or to both such fine and imprison-
ment., Lald on the tabe o come up
later. .

APPROPRIATIONS.

The following appropristione were
made:

Utah Paint & il company........ ......§ 138
People’e Forwarding company... .- 16 17
People’s Forwardicg company.. 13 10
Keily & Co 2 T
Mason & Co..... 6 U3
G. M. Beott & Co. L9
H. L. Myers 15 00
J. Regan 15 o0
Eagle F. - 13 00
Pane & Lyne..... 23 00
W, L. Pickard & Co 3 &5
Wolatenholm & Mo 10 25
G.M Beott & Co... 245 17
W, C. Pavey & Co.. 8 34
Parker & Depue. ... 21 22
B. E. Hartwell.......ocavieeues 4 00
Salt Lake Hardware COMPADY.....cp.eeie 29 45
E. 0. Coflo HardWATe COMPONY .. e .- 13 70
Morrison, Mernil & Co... &, 164 94
G. A, Lowe....... o 15 75
Muson &0 e 408 67

BTN cccn oo o0 e G000 006 S an Cer P

The Council then adjourned.
=

THE BOARD OF EDUCATION.

At the mesting of the Board of
Education last night~—Colonei Nelsop
presiding—James R. Hall and wife,
W. H. 3, Biellhorn, John Polland and
Thomas Jones applied for positions as
janitors. Referre: to the committee
on furniture and supplies.

The Utah Stove and Hardware (Jom-
pany informed the boeard that {hey
claimed a llen on the Hamtlton schooi
building in the aum of $940. Referred
to the vommitiee on sites and build-
ibge.

H. T. Duke, treasurer, reporied thus
for Janualy:

Balanee JADRATY Iet.eeccaenion e vl -$202,761 63
Keceived from I. J, Leonard.city tax 1,087 55
Received from D. R. Allen, Tertito-

T8 APPOTUONMBNY. .0y e me e e en, 17,589 43
Received Irom D.R. Allen, ceunty tax 30,000 00
Rebute on Freight......oovmniiiiiinianss 2 21
Rebatc on lnes, eto..cooeiianiiniana, 3 50

b 1T (R ———— ) . L

Paid warrants........... * e tams e, 02,592 02,

Balance on haod February let,........5198,083 51

Referred to the committee on fi-
nabed-

The committve on sites and bulld-
inge reported that they had placed inu-
surance on the wew zohool buildiogs
as follow::

Newl Taotal
Placed, Insurance.
Hamilton smmvemmn e -4 5 5,000 £12,000
Washington. 156,000 16,000
Fourteenth & 2,600 12,500
Jackson 10,000 10,600
Lowell .. 11,000 21,000
Fraunklin .. 6,000 10,000
$40 5600 $50 560

The iota]l Insurnsce on new build-

| ings, inoluding Fourteeuth school is

$80,500. .

The report was filed.

The commiitee on vites and buildings
reported that the adjustment and ali
claime againet the Bryantsohool build-
ing ineurred by the contractor, W. H,
Jay, had been referred to the atlorney
of the board, who had advised ‘‘that

.no psyments be made toany of the

parties where there ure conflictivg
olaims as to the rights to money until
such conflicts are adjusted,”” They
recommended toat no steps be taken
until the rights of the respective partles
be ndjudicated among themselves.

M, Bauldwin moved that the board’s.



